CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

April 19, 2022

Agenda Item:	5.5	
Subject:	Approval of Purchase Order for Broad for the Chabot College TV Station	casting Equipment from KeyCode Media
<u>Background</u> : Chabot College's Public Education Government (PEG) broadcasting program contracts with the cities of Hayward and Fremont. This contract includes funds for maintaining industry standard equipment at the broadcasting station located at Chabot College. Chabot College is using these funds for the purchase and installation of four new pedestals and accessories to support TV cameras.		
<u>Recommended Action</u> : That the Board of Trustees approves the purchase order for broadcasting equipment from KeyCode Media for the Chabot College TV station. The total purchase price is not to exceed \$300,000.00.		
Funding Source: Fremont PEG Grant		
Submitted: Jo	nah R. Nicholas/Date	Approved: Ronald P. Gerhard/Date

APPROVED DISAPPROVED TABLED